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The Small Water Systems Plan (SWSP) tracks the progress of small water systems that are in

violation of a primary constituent MCL by meeting specific milestones. There are a total of 183 community
water systems that have between 15 and 999 service connections listed on the SWSP. The total population
targeted on the SWSP is approximately 60,000 and the total number of service connections is
approximately 18,000. There are eight types of primary drinking water standards that are violated by these
systems. The total numbers of water systems that are violating primary drinking water standards are: 107
Arsenic, 61 Nitrate, 11 Uranium, 2 Gross Alpha, 9 Surface Water, 2 Perchlorate, 1 DBCP, and 1 Fluoride (some

systems exceed more than one standard).

Progress

State Water Board staff measure the progress small water systems listed on the SWSP make in returning to
compliance by meeting specific milestones/goals. These milestones/goals are as follows:

Issuance of a compliance order;
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Submittal of a complete funding application;

Placement on the Drinking Water State Revolving Fund (DWSRF) Comprehensive List;
Execution of a funding agreement, and finally; and
Return of the water system to compliance by solving the problem.

Every system on the list has received an enforcement action. Progress statistics since the last update:

Progress Status SPrevious Current
tatus Total Status Total
24 44
Exec. Construction 23 28
Exec. Planning 51 49
FA Issued - 1
Under Review 38 33
Application Pending - 2
In Progress 44 21
Not Funded - 5
Total Funding (in millions) $99.2 $134.1
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Solved/Returned to compliance - 44

0400027 Foothill Mobile Home Park (Butte) 4500022 Hat Creek Water Company (Shasta)
0400058 Rancho Villa Mobile Acres (Butte) 5100102 El Margarita MWC (Sutter)

0600013 Princeton Water District (Colusa) 4210009 Cuyama CSD (Santa Barbara)
1000366 Sunnyside Convalescent Hosp (Fresno) 1500373 Seventh Standard Mutual (Kern)
1000472 PG&E Helms Support Facility (Fresno) 1500540 Pinon Hill Water Company (Kern)**
1000585 Murrieta/ Hernandez Farms (Fresno) 1500290 Edgemont Acres MWC (Tehachapi)
1400004 Charles Brown Water Company (Inyo) 3700923 Lake Morena Oak Shores MWC (S. Diego)
2000524 Sky Acres MWC (Madera) 5410052 LSID - El Rancho (Tulare)

2700706 Queen Motel (Monterey) 1400037 Foothill Lone Pine MHP, LLC (Inyo)**
2910011 Plavada Community Association (Nevada) 2000293 MD #46 Ahwahnee Resorts (Madera)
3000662 Catalina Street Pump Owners (Orange) 2000512 East Acres MWC (Madera)

3000663 Diamond Park MWC (Orange) 2702762 Lonoak Road Water System (Monterey)
3100033 Tahoma Meadows MWC (Placer) 2701068 Iverson & Jackson Apts (Monterey)
3301755 Sunbird MHP (Riverside) 2701036 Apple Avenue WS #03 (Monterey)
3400149 Rancho Marina (Sacramento) 2702003 Vierra Meadows (Monterey)
3610002 Alpine Water Users Assoc (San Bern) 2702439 Woodland Heights MWC (Monterey)
4400595 Villa Del Monte (Santa Cruz) 2701503 Mesa Del Toro MWS (Monterey)
4400598 Pure Source (Santa Cruz) 5000080 Country Western MHP (Stanislaus)
4900845 Rancho De Sonoma (Sonoma) 5400523 El Monte Village MHP (Tulare)
4900723 Shamrock MHP (Sonoma)

5400663 Fairways Tract Mutual (Tulare) *System delivering clean water below the MCL to
5400660 Lake Success Mobile Lodge (Tulare) customers via POU.

5402047 Gleanings for the Hungry (Tulare)* ** Construction was privately financed.

2701670 Langley Cyn/Valle Pacifico (Monterey)

5400663 Wildewood MWC (Sutter)



Executed Construction FAs — 28

1010028
1010039
1500405
1500461
1510052
1600004
1600504
2000557
2701278
2701898
3610007
4400581
4400631
5301002

Riverdale PUD (Fresno)

Caruthers CSD (Fresno)

Aerial Acres Water System (Kern)
Fountain Trailer Park Water (Kern)
North Edwards Water District (Kern)
Four Seasons MHP (Kings)

Hamblin MWC (Kings)

MD #43 Miami Creek Knolls (Madera)
Rancho Chaparral MWC (Monterey)
Clear Ridge WA (Monterey)

Baseline Gardens MWC (San Bernardino)
Olympia Mutual (Santa Cruz)

Las Cumbres (Santa Cruz)

Lewiston CSD (Trinity)

5400957
5410033
0707602
1010030
1000053
1000238
2010012
4900676
4900855
4901195
5000389
5400542
5410009
1500449

West Goshen MWC (Tulare)

Pratt MWC (Tulare)

Beacon West (Contra Costa)
Tranquility Irrigation District (Fresno)
Lanare CSD (Fresno)

Camden Trailer Park (Fresno)
Hillview WC - Raymond (Madera)
Sequoia Gardens MHP (Sonoma)
West Field Community (Sonoma)
Moorland Avenue Apartments (Sonoma)
Monterey Park Tract CSD (Stanislaus)
Ducor CSD (Tulare)

Pixley PUD (Tulare)

Fourth Street Water System (Kern)

Executed Planning FAs — 49

1000369
1500378
1502383
1500424
1500455
1500571
1502569
1502744
1500436
1500521
1500493
1500494
1500575
1502699
1500525
1510002
1510016
1510054
1600507
2000506
2000550
2000551
2600622
2701676
3302093

Zonneveld Dairy (Fresno)

Maher MWC (Kern)

Nord Road Water Association (Kern)
Lands of Promise Mutual (Kern)
William Fisher Memorial WC (Kern)
Lucky 18 on Rosamond, LLC (Kern)
First Mutual Water System (Kern)

60th Street Association WS (Kern)
Hungry Gulch Water System (Kern)
Boulder Canyon Water Association (Kern)
El Adobe POA, Inc. (Kern)

Wilson Road Water Community (Kern)
San Joaquin Estates Mutual (Kern)
East Wilson Road Water Company (Kern)
Lakeview Ranchos MWC (Kern)

Boron CSD (Kern)

Rand Comm CWD - Randsburg (Kern)
Pinon Pines MWC (Kern)

Hardwick Water Group (Kings)

Sierra Linda MWC (Madera)

MD #06 Lake Shore Park (Madera)

MD #07 Marina View Heights (Madera)
Sierra East Home Association (Mono)
San Lucas County WD (Monterey)
County Water of Riverside (Riverside)

3400138
3400172
3600196
3900579
4300630
4900568
5100107
5200550
5210003
5400544
5400550
5403043
5400567
5400651
5401003
5401038
5410007
5410050
1900785
4301004
0600011
1000248
1000042
2700771

Locke Water Works Company (Sac)
Tokay Park WC(Sacramento)

San Bernadino CSA 70 W-4 (San Bern)
Century MHP (San Joaquin)

Foothill Mutual Water (Santa Clara)
Valley Ford Water Association (Sonoma)
Sutter Co WWD #01 (Robbins) (Sutter)
New Orchard MHP (Tehama)

Los Molinos CSD (Tehama)
Allensworth CSD (Tulare)

Seville Water Company (Tulare)
Yettem (Tulare)

Tooleville Water Company (Tulare)
Beverly Grand Mutual Water (Tulare)
East Orosi CSD (Tulare)

Akin Water Company (Tulare)

LSID - Tonyville (Tulare)

Alpaugh CSD (Tulare)

Mitchell’s Avenue MHP (Los Angeles)
Emerald Valley MWC (Santa Clara)

Del Oro WC - Walnut Ranch (Colusa)
Double L Mobile Ranch Pk (Fresno)
FCWWD #40 - Shaver Springs (Fresno)
Springfield MWC (Monterey)

FA Issued - 1

3400332

Oxbow Marina (Sacramento)




Under Review - 33

1502724
1610009
2000561
2000737
5400805
1510027
2000785
2700686
5000033
5400682
0600008
1500458
1500588
2000552
2000538
2610003
2700665

Quail Valley WD - Eastside (Kern)
Kettleman City CSD (Kings)

MD #08 North Fork WS (Madera)

MD #42 Still Meadow (Madera)

Soults MWC (Tulare)

Desert Lake CSD (Kern)

Valley Teen Ranch (Madera)

Garlen Court Water System (Monterey)
Cobles Corner (Stanislaus)

Central WC - Plainview MWC (Tulare)
Colusa Co. WD #01 - Grimes (Colusa)
R.S. MWC (Kern)

Son Shine Properties (Kern)

MD #24 Teaford Meadow Lakes (Madera)
Cedar Valley MWC (Madera)
Bridgeport PUD (Mono)

Oak Heights W &R Co. Inc. (Monterey)

2701063
3210011
3301380
3301529
3701341
4900643
5000051
5000085
5000086
5000217
5000218
5400665
5402048
5400735
5410024

1500364

River Rd. #25 (Monterey)

Plumas Eureka CSD (Plumas)

St. Anthony Trailer Park (Riverside)

Ramona Water Company (Riverside)

Quiet Oaks MHP (San Diego)

Mount Weske Estates MWC (Sonoma)
Mobile Plaza Park (Stanislaus)

Green Run Mobile Estates (Stanislaus)
Countryside Mobile Home (Stanislaus)
Faith Home Teen Ranch (Stanislaus)
Country Villa Apartments (Stanislaus)

Del Oro - River Island Serv Terr #01 (Tulare)
Del Oro - River Island Serv Terr #02 (Tulare)
Rodriguez Labor Camp (Tulare)

Richgrove CSD (Tulare)

KRVWC - Kernvale MWC (Kern)

In Progress — 21

1400036
3400164
0707615
1000445
1009006
1009039
1500569
2700738
2701241
2701926
2701959

Keeler CSD (Inyo)

Vieira S Resort, Inc. (Sacramento)
Doubletree Ranch Water System (C. Costa)
Linda Vista Farms (Fresno)

Pappas and Company (Coalinga)

Pappas and Company (Mendota)

Valley View Estates MWC (Kern)

San Miguel Water System #01 (Monterey)
Encinal Rd. WS #1 (Monterey)

Moro Rd. #9 (Monterey)

Tierra Vista (Monterey)

2700612
2700799
3400433
4900575
5000077
5201137
5400616
5400670
5400966
5403110

Laguna Seca WC (Monterey)

Vista del Toro (Monterey)

Edgewater MHP (Sacramento)

Loch Haven MWC (Sonoma)

Ceres West MHP (Stanislaus)
Millstream MHP (Tehama)

Lemon Cove Water Company (Tulare)
Triple R MWC (Tulare)

Westlake Village MHP (Tulare)

Sierra MWC (Tulare)

Not Funded - 5

1502017
2700536
3301482
3900649
1910246

Wheeler Farms Headquarters (Kern)
Corral de Tierra Estates (Monterey)
Ortega Oaks RV Park & Campground (Riverside)
Glenwood MHP (San Joaquin)
Land Project MWC (Los Angeles)




